
Builder: BENETEAU

Year Built: 1988

Model: Center Cockpit

Price: PRICE ON APPLICATION

Location: United States

LOA: 28' 0" (8.53m)

Beam: 16' 9" (5.11m)

Max Draft: 3' 11" (1.19m)

BENETEAU FIRST 285 — BENETEAU

Our experienced yacht broker, Andrey Shestakov, will help you choose and buy a yacht that best suits your needs
BENETEAU FIRST 285 — BENETEAU from our catalogue. Presently, at Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., we have a wide variety of yachts
available on our sale’s list. We also work in close contact with all the big yacht manufacturers from all over the world.

If you would like to buy a yacht BENETEAU FIRST 285 — BENETEAU or would like help answering any questions concerning purchasing,
selling or chartering a yacht, please call +1(954)274-4435

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/beneteau/first_285/beneteau_first_285/1988/214233/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/builder/beneteau/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/beneteau/first_285/beneteau_first_285/1988/214233/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/builder/beneteau/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/beneteau/first_285/beneteau_first_285/1988/214233/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/popular-yacht/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/beneteau/first_285/beneteau_first_285/1988/214233/


2

5

5

5

5

5

5

6

7

7

7

8

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SPECIFICATIONS

Basic Information

Dimensions

Speed, Capacities and Weight

Accommodations

Hull and Deck Information

Engine Information

DETAILED INFORMATION

OVERVIEW

Equipment

ACCOMMODATIONS & MAIN SALON

GALLEY

SAILS & RIGGING

NAVIGATION

ELECTRICAL/MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT

HULL & DECK

Exclusions

Disclaimer

PHOTOS

Plow Anchor on Bow Roller plus Roller Furling System

Dutchess Starboard View

Anchor Chain & Rhode Locker

Forward View w/Mainsail Cover

Solar Panel/Line Storage Bag/Depth/Speed Instruments

Double Clutches w/Halyards Led to Cockpit

Looking Aft From Companion Way

Full Bimini & Double Lifelines

BENETEAU FIRST 285 — BENETEAU Page 2 of 17

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



12

12

13

13

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

14

14

15

15

15

15

15

15

16

16

16

16

16

17

17

17

17

2-Speed Self Tailing Primary Winchs

Wheel Auto-Pilot/Destroyer Style Wheel

Comfortable Back Rest & Seat Cushion

Single Lever Throttle Control/Engine Cluster

Emergency Tiller in Aft Lazarette

Cockpit Bilge Pump

Bimini Canvas in Great Condition

Forward "V" Berth

Looking AFT Starboard Settee & Chart Table

Looking Aft Portside Settee

3 Step Companionway With Galley on Port

Huge Double Berth AFT Portside Entrance

Deep Ice Chest

Single SS Sink w/Pressure Water

Head w/"Y" Valve & Vanity

Head Vanity & Storage

2-Burner Stove

VHF at Navigation Station

Electrical Panel at Nav Station

2-Battery Switch w/Master Shut Off

Storage Plus Fan

Storage Next to Nav Station

Sealed Port Lights

View from the Cockpit Daysailing

View at Sunset

CONTACTS

Contact details

Telephones

Office hours
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SPECIFICATIONS

Category: Center Cockpit Sub Category: Cruising/Racing Sailboat

Model Year: 1988 Year Built: 1988

Country: United States Vessel Top: 2353

Cockpit: Yes

Basic Information

LOA: 28' 0" (8.53m) Beam: 16' 9" (5.11m)

Max Draft: 3' 11" (1.19m) Clearance: 40' 0" (12.19m)

MFG Length: 28' 3" (8.61m)

Dimensions

Displacement: 6160 Pounds Water Capacity: 25 Gallons

Holding Tank: 10 Gallons Fuel Capacity: 7 Gallons

Speed, Capacities and Weight

Total Cabins: 2 Total Berths: 4

Sleeps: 6 Total Heads: 1

Accommodations

Hull Material: Fiberglass Deck Material: Fiberglass

Hull Color: WHITE

Hull and Deck Information
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Engines: 1 Manufacturer: Volvo

Model: 2002R Engine Type: Inboard

Fuel Type: Diesel

Engine Information
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DETAILED INFORMATION

OVERVIEW

"Dutchess" is a very popular Beneteau 285 Model. She has a 3' 11" wing keel draft that is
"kindly" to Florida's shallow waters.  This vessel has been well cared for by the owner and
offers great comforts to next buyer.

The 6' 2" headroom in the cabin plus the many extras that are included make this a great
buy.  She has good sailing performance and the wide side decks and double life lines
make her a safe and fun to sail vessel.

Equipment

Electronics

Depthsounder
Log-Speedometer
Navigation Center
Radio
Compass
GPS
Cockpit Speakers
VHF

  Sails

Battened Mainsail
Gennaker/Cruising Spinnaker
Furling Genoa

  Rigging

Steering Wheel
Spinnaker Pole

  Inside Equipment

Electric Bilge Pump
Manual Bilge Pump
Marine Head
Battery Charger

  Electrical Equipment
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Shore Power Inlet

  Outside Equipment/Extras

Solar Panel
Cockpit Table
Swimming Ladder

  Covers

Bimini Top
Mainsail Cover
Genoa Cover

 

ACCOMMODATIONS & MAIN SALON

Main Cabin Features

6' 2" Head  Room
Port & Starboard Settees
Lockers under Settees
Bottle Rack in Dining Table
Safety Handrails
Opening Hatch
Large Fixed Port Lights
Teak & Holly Cabin Sole

Forward Cabin Features

Double "V" Berth (6'10" x 5'6""
Storage Lockers Beneath & Shelves Above
2-Reading Lights
Fan
2-Opening Ports

Aft Cabin Features

Large Double Berth (6'3" x 4'7")
Hanging Locker w/Storage Beneath
Shelves Outboard

Head

Hanging Locker
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Manual Head w/Holding tank
Y-Valve
Cold water Pressure water
Hand Held Shower
Vanity & Mirror
Locker Under Sink
Towel Holder
Teak Grate on Floor
Opening Port

GALLEY

Counter Tops W/Fiddles
Stainless Steel Sink
Hot & Cold Pressure Water (Engine Driven Heat)
Cabinet under Sink w/Basket
Ice Box With Storage Trays
2-Burner Alcohol Stove

SAILS & RIGGING

Sail Plan 447 Sq. Ft.
Main: Partial Battened  2-Reef Points (Serviceable Condition)
Genoa: 150% Roller Furling w/sacrificial
Cruising Chute
All Working Rigging Led to Cockpit
2-Double Clutch Banks on Coach top
Mainsail Cover
Bimini

NAVIGATION

Chart Table w/Chart Storage
Wheel Auto-Pilot W/Remote
Navigation Instrument Panel
5" Compass on Wheel Pedestal
VHF Radio 
Depth Sounder

ELECTRICAL/MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
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Electrical

2-12Volt Group 27 Marine Batteries
2 Bank Battery Charger
30 Amp 120V electrical Service
1-50' 30amp Power Cord

Mechanical

Engine Control Panel in Cockpit
Insulated Engine Box
Duel Fuel Filters
Manual & Electric Bilge Pumps

HULL & DECK

Cockpit Table w/Cup Holders
SS Stern Rail w/Gate
Tapered Stanchions w/Double Life Lines
Mooring Cleats
#30 Primary Self-Tailing Winches
Emergency Tiller
Teak Cabin Top Handrails
Sugar Scoop Transom w/Build-in Swim Ladder
Large Cockpit Locker
Pedestal Steering w/6" Compass & Brake
4-Fenders & Dock Lines
2-Fire Extinguishers
6 Life Jackets-Adult & Children
Leather Wheel Cover

Exclusions

Owner's personal belongings.

Disclaimer

The Company offers the details of this vessel or yacht in good faith but cannot guarantee or
warrant the accuracy of this information nor warrant the condition of the vessel. A buyer should
instruct his representatives, agents, or his surveyors, to investigate such details as the buyer
desires validated. This vessel or yacht is offered subject to prior sale, price change, or withdrawal
without notice.
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PHOTOS

Dutchess Starboard View

Plow Anchor on Bow Roller plus Roller
Furling System

Anchor Chain & Rhode Locker Forward View w/Mainsail Cover
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Double Clutches w/Halyards Led to Cockpit
Solar Panel/Line Storage Bag/Depth/Speed

Instruments

Looking Aft From Companion Way Full Bimini & Double Lifelines

2-Speed Self Tailing Primary Winchs Wheel Auto-Pilot/Destroyer Style Wheel
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Comfortable Back Rest & Seat Cushion Single Lever Throttle Control/Engine Cluster

Emergency Tiller in Aft Lazarette Cockpit Bilge Pump

Bimini Canvas in Great Condition Forward "V" Berth
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Looking Aft Portside Settee
Looking AFT Starboard Settee & Chart

Table

3 Step Companionway With Galley on Port Huge Double Berth AFT Portside Entrance

Deep Ice Chest Single SS Sink w/Pressure Water
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Head w/"Y" Valve & Vanity Head Vanity & Storage

2-Burner Stove VHF at Navigation Station

Electrical Panel at Nav Station 2-Battery Switch w/Master Shut Off

BENETEAU FIRST 285 — BENETEAU Page 15 of 17

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/beneteau/first_285/beneteau_first_285/1988/214233/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/beneteau/first_285/beneteau_first_285/1988/214233/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/beneteau/first_285/beneteau_first_285/1988/214233/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/beneteau/first_285/beneteau_first_285/1988/214233/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/beneteau/first_285/beneteau_first_285/1988/214233/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/beneteau/first_285/beneteau_first_285/1988/214233/


Storage Plus Fan Storage Next to Nav Station

Sealed Port Lights View from the Cockpit Daysailing

View at Sunset
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CONTACTS

Andrey Shestakov, leading yacht broker of the sales department of Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc.
Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., the official representative of the Miami/Fort Lauderdale FL
headquarters.

Email:
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

Web: shestakovyachtsales.com/en/

Contact details

USA: +1(954)274-4435

Telephones

Monday – Saturday: 9:00 - 21:00 EDT Sunday: closed

Office hours

Harbour Towne Marina, 850 NE 3rd St,
STE 213, Dania, FL 33004

Address
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